

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2468/2013

GIRISH BAPUTRAI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS RECONST.CO.LTD.& OR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and c/delay
in filing slp and impleadment and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2469/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2470/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2472/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2473/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2475/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2476/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2507-2508/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2510/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2512/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Marsook Befaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Marsook Befaki, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states before the Court that as main matter has been disposed of, all these SLPs can be disposed of in terms of the order passed in the main matter.

The learned counsel for the respondents also states that all these matters can be disposed of, in terms of the order passed in the main matter i.e., SLP(Crl.) No.1666/2012.

The learned counsel for the parties have requested that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, though service is not complete in some of the matters.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would be making prayer before the Hon'ble Court for deletion of the unserved respondents.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar