

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2436 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2468 of 2013)

Girish Bhupatrai Mehta Appellant(s)

Versus

International Assets Reconstruction Company Limited and Others Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2437 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2469 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2438 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2470 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2439 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2475 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2440-2441 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2507-2508 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2442 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2510 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2443 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2512 of 2013)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2444 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2346 of 2014)  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2445 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2347 of 2014)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.10389-10390 OF 2014  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil) Nos.2321-2322 of 2014)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is conceded at the Bar that the question involved

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.27  
16:29:46 IST  
Reason:

in these appeals is covered by the decision rendered in

Harshad Govardhan Sondagar vs. International Assets  
Reconstruction Company Limited and Others, reported in (2014)  
6 SCC 1.

SLP(CRL.) 2468/13

The present appeals are disposed of in similar terms. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.  
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.

New Delhi  
November 18, 2014  
SLP(CRL.) 2468/13

3

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2468/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2011 in CRPIL No.24/2011  
of THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GIRISH BHUPATRAI MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS RECONST. CO. LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and c/delay  
in filing SLP and impleadment and stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) No.2469/2013  
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2470/2013  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2472/2013  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2473/2013  
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2475/2013  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2476/2013  
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.2507-2508/2013  
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2510/2013  
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2512/2013  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.2321-2322/2014  
(With interim relief and office report)  
SLP(CRL.) 2468/13

4

S.L.P.(Crl) No.2346/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for stay  
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) No. 2347/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mrs. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Mrs. Bhuvneshwaree Pathak Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Premtosh Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

SLP(CRL.) 2468/13

5

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.2472 of 2013, 2473 of 2013 and 2476 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave of  
this Court to withdraw the special leave petitions. The  
special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Chetan Kumar) (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)